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If you’re a regular traveller with Rossendalebus
our range of Rover tickets could save you £££££s!

1–7 day tickets for unlimited travel*
throughout our network

Check out our website for details

rossendalebus.co.uk
* – excludes some schoolday services operated under contract to local authorities 

Bus 273
Sunday and Public Holiday journeys 
now run by Maytree Travel.

Changes since the last edition

Easy access
on most buses

Maytree Travel
Rossendalebus

©Transport for Greater Manchester
PO Box 429 • Manchester • M60 1HX
12–0304–G273–7000–0212

Printed on coated recycled paper made using 50% recycled fibre from 
post consumer sources and 50% virgin fibre from sustainable forests.

This timetable is available online at 
www.tfgm.com

For public transport information
phone 0871 200 22 33
7am – 8pm Mon to Fri
8am – 8pm Sat, Sun & public holidays
Calls cost 10p a minute plus network extras



Mail-out service and alternative formats

To ask for leaflets to be sent to you, or to request large print, Braille or 
recorded information visit www.tfgm.com or phone 0871 200 22 33

Easy access on buses
   Journeys displaying this symbol in the timetable are run with low floor buses which 
   have no steps at the entrance, making getting on and off easier. Where shown, 
   low floor buses have a ramp for access and a dedicated space for wheelchairs and 
   pushchairs inside the bus. 
The bus operator will always try to provide easy access services where these services 
are scheduled to run. In case of difficulty, please contact the bus operator.

Service changes
A summary of service changes is available in 
the following places:
• Website
•	 Bus	Station	poster
•	 Leaflet	from	outlets

Using this timetable
Timetables show the direction of travel, bus 
numbers and the days of the week.
• Main stops on the route are listed on the 
 left. Each journey reads down the page.
• Where no time is shown against a 
 particular stop, the bus does not stop 
 there on that journey.
• Check any symbols which are shown and 
 the meanings at the bottom of the page.
• A route plan is also included in this leaflet.

Using the 24 hour clock
Times are shown in four
figures. The first two are
the hour and the last two
are the minutes.
 

Examples:
0921 is 21 minutes past 9am
2148 is 48 minutes past 9pm

Tickets and information
Bus companies offer a range of tickets for 
use on their own buses. For travel on any 
service in the County, use System One 
tickets, including DaySaver.

Travelshops provide tickets, information 
and journey planning advice on buses, trains 
and trams for work and pleasure.

  Further information

Opening times of Travelshops
in the area covered by this leaflet

Bolton Bus Station 
 Mon to Fri 7am to 5.30pm 
 Saturday 8am to 5.30pm 
 Sunday* Closed

 Bury Interchange 
 Mon to Fri 7am to 5.30pm 
 Saturday 8am to 5.30pm 
 Sunday* Closed

*Including public holidays



Burnley — Rawtenstall — Ramsbottom — Bolton 273
Mondays to Fridays
 W W W W W W W W W W W W
Burnley, Bus Station B     0957 1057 1157 1257 1357 1527  1657
Towneley, Golf Club     1001 1101 1201 1301 1401 1531  1701
Water, Dean Lane     1015 1115 1215 1315 1415 1545  1715
Waterfoot, Turning Circle     1025 1125 1225 1325 1425 1600 1630 1725
Newchurch, Football Ground     1028 1128 1228 1328 1428 1603 1633 1728
Rawtenstall, Bus Station B arr     1040 1140 1240 1340 1440 1615 1645 1740
Rawtenstall, Bus Station B dep 0650 0730 0845 0945 1045 1145 1245 1345 1445 1615 1645 1745
Edenfield, Rostron Arms 0658 0738 0853 0953 1053 1153 1253 1353 1453 1623 1653 1753
Ramsbottom, Market Place 0705 0745 0900 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 1630 1700 1800
Hawkshaw, Lodge 0714 0754 0909 1009 1109 1209 1309 1409 1509 1639 1709 1809
Bradshaw Meadows 0720 0800 0915 1015 1115 1215 1315 1415 1515 1645 1715 1815
Crompton Way 0724 0804 0919 1019 1119 1219 1319 1419 1519 1649 1719 1819
Bolton, Bus Station B R 0736 0816 0931 1031 1131 1231 1331 1431 1531 1701 1731 1831

For additional Monday to Saturday daytime journeys between Burnley and Rawtenstall, please see Bus Times leaflet 473, 482 and 483.
The above journeys are run by Rossendalebus.
Connection points: B – Bus  R – Train
W – Easy access bus. See inside front cover of this Bus Times leaflet for details.

Continues after route plan
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Burnley — Rawtenstall — Ramsbottom — Bolton 273
Saturdays
 W W W W W  W
Burnley, Bus Station B     0957  1557
Towneley, Golf Club     1001  1601
Water, Dean Lane   0815 0915 1015  1615
Waterfoot, Turning Circle   0825 0925 1025 and 1625
Newchurch, Football Ground   0828 0928 1028 every 1628
Rawtenstall, Bus Station B arr   0840 0940 1040 hour 1640
Rawtenstall, Bus Station B dep 0745 0815 0845 0945 1045 until 1645
Edenfield, Rostron Arms 0753 0823 0853 0953 1053  1653
Ramsbottom, Market Place 0800 0830 0900 1000 1100  1700
Hawkshaw, Lodge 0809 0839 0909 1009 1109  1709
Bradshaw Meadows 0815 0845 0915 1015 1115  1715
Crompton Way 0819 0849 0919 1019 1119  1719
Bolton, Bus Station B R 0831 0901 0931 1031 1131  1731

Sundays and Public HolidaysQ
 W W W W
 M M M M
	 n	 n	 n	 n
Rawtenstall, Bus Station B 1050 1250 1450 1650
Edenfield, Rostron Arms 1058 1258 1458 1658
Ramsbottom, Market Place 1103 1303 1503 1703
Hawkshaw, Lodge 1113 1313 1513 1713
Bradshaw Meadows 1118 1318 1518 1718
Crompton Way 1120 1320 1520 1720
Bolton, Bus Station B R 1131 1331 1531 1731

For additional Monday to Saturday daytime journeys between Burnley and Rawtenstall, please see Bus Times leaflet 473, 482 and 483.
M – Journey provided with the financial support of Transport for Greater Manchester.
n – Run by Maytree Travel. Rossendalebus tickets are not valid on these journeys. All other journeys are run by Rossendalebus. 
Q – For details of buses during Christmas and New Year, please ring 0871 200 22 33. 
Connection points: B – Bus  R – Train
W – Easy access bus. See inside front cover of this Bus Times leaflet for details.

and 
every 
hour
until



Bolton — Ramsbottom — Rawtenstall — Burnley 273
Mondays to Fridays
 W W  W W W W W W W
Bolton, Bus Station B R   0847  1347 1547 1617 1717 1747 1817 1847
Bradshaw Meadows   0902  1402 1602 1632 1732 1802 1832 1902
Hawkshaw, Lodge   0906  1406 1606 1636 1736 1806 1836 1906
Ramsbottom, Market Place   0919 and 1419 1619 1649 1749 1819 1849 1919
Edenfield, Rostron Arms   0926 every 1426 1626 1656 1756 1826 1856 1926
Rawtenstall, Bus Station B arr   0935 hour  1435 1635 1705 1805 1835 1905 1935
Rawtenstall, Bus Station B dep 0840 0940 until 1440 1640     
Newchurch, Boar’s Head 0848 0948  1448 1648     
Waterfoot, Turning Circle 0855 0955  1455 1655     
Water, Dean Lane 0905 1005  1505 1705     
Towneley, Golf Club 0914 1014  1514 1714     
Burnley, Bus Station B 0920 1020  1520 1720     
    

Saturdays 
 W  W W W W
Bolton, Bus Station B R 0847  1547 1647 1747 1817
Bradshaw Meadows 0902  1602 1702 1802 1832
Hawkshaw, Lodge 0906  1606 1706 1806 1836
Ramsbottom, Market Place 0919 and 1619 1719 1819 1849
Edenfield, Rostron Arms 0926 every 1626 1726 1826 1856
Rawtenstall, Bus Station B arr 0935 hour  1635 1735 1835 1905
Rawtenstall, Bus Station B dep 0940 until 1640 1740  
Newchurch, Boar’s Head 0948  1648 1748  
Waterfoot, Turning Circle 0955  1655 1755  
Water, Dean Lane 1005  1705 1805  
Towneley, Golf Club 1014  1714   
Burnley, Bus Station B 1020  1720   

For additional Monday to Saturday daytime journeys between Rawtenstall and Burnley, please see Bus Times leaflet 473, 482 and 483.
The above journeys are run by Rossendalebus
Connection points: B – Bus  R – Train
W – Easy access bus. See inside front cover of this Bus Times leaflet for details.

and 
every 
hour
until

and 
every 
hour
until



Bolton — Ramsbottom — Rawtenstall 273
Sundays and Public HolidaysQ
 W W W W
 M M M M
	 n	 n	 n	 n
Bolton, Bus Station B R 0945 1145 1345 1545
Bradshaw Meadows 0958 1158 1358 1558
Hawkshaw, Lodge 1003 1203 1403 1603
Ramsbottom, Market Place 1013 1213 1413 1613
Edenfield, Rostron Arms 1018 1218 1418 1618
Rawtenstall, Bus Station B 1025 1225 1425 1625

M – Journey provided with the financial support of Transport for Greater Manchester.
n – Run by Maytree Travel. Rossendalebus tickets are not valid on these journeys.
Q – For details of buses during Christmas and New Year, please ring 0871 200 22 33.
Connection points: B – Bus  R – Train
W – Easy access bus. See inside front cover of this Bus Times leaflet for details.


